2025
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
2013
2013

NOCTI

Recipient List

CARL J. SCHAEFER MEMORIALAWARD
Established: December 5, 2013

Elizabeth Roberts, West Virginia

Jared Ulrich, West Virginia

Todd Kessler, Pennsylvania

Jonathon Clingerman, West Virgina

Cynthia Midgett, Pennsylvania
Joshua Padlick, New York
Sarah Skinner, Maryland
Nicole Shearer, Pennsylvania
Charles Mann, Nevada
Chelsea Gumm, Texas

Allison Barry, Massachusetts
John Wingerter, Pennsylvania
James Jazdzewski, Wisconsin

Jane Mitchell, Pennsylvania

Jenifer Stilgenbauer, Pennsylvania

Debra Tivey, California
Joseph Luther, Pennsylvania
Justin Kuban, Pennsylvania
Kathleen Overholt, Indiana
Mindi Tobias, Pennsylvania
Steven Bross, Pennsylvania
Brian Peffley, Pennsylvania
Derek Hazlett, Kentucky

Diane Penn, Pennsylvania

CTE Teacher Award
CTE Teacher Candidate Award
CTE Teacher Award
CTE Teacher Candidate Award
CTE Teacher Award
CTE Teacher Candidate Award
CTE Teacher Award
CTE Teacher Candidate Award
CTE Teacher Award
CTE Teacher Candidate Award
CTE Teacher Award
CTE Teacher Candidate Award
CTE Teacher Award
CTE Teacher Candidate Award
CTE Teacher Award
CTE Teacher Candidate Award
CTE Teacher Award
CTE Teacher Candidate Award
CTE Teacher Award
CTE Teacher Candidate Award
CTE Teacher Award
CTE Teacher Award
CTE Teacher Candidate Award
CTE Teacher Award



