

# NOCTI

## Recipient List CARL J. SCHAEFER MEMORIAL AWARD Established: December 5, 2013

2025	Elizabeth Roberts, West Virginia	CTE Teacher Award
2024	Jared Ulrich, West Virginia	CTE Teacher Candidate Award
2024	Todd Kessler, Pennsylvania	CTE Teacher Award
2023	Jonathon Clingerman, West Virginia	CTE Teacher Candidate Award
2023	Cynthia Midgett, Pennsylvania	CTE Teacher Award
2022	Joshua Padlick, New York	CTE Teacher Candidate Award
2022	Sarah Skinner, Maryland	CTE Teacher Award
2021	Nicole Shearer, Pennsylvania	CTE Teacher Candidate Award
2021	Charles Mann, Nevada	CTE Teacher Award
2020	Chelsea Gumm, Texas	CTE Teacher Candidate Award
2020	Allison Barry, Massachusetts	CTE Teacher Award
2019	John Wingerter, Pennsylvania	CTE Teacher Candidate Award
2019	James Jazdzewski, Wisconsin	CTE Teacher Award
2018	Jane Mitchell, Pennsylvania	CTE Teacher Candidate Award
2018	Jenifer Stilgenbauer, Pennsylvania	CTE Teacher Award
2017	Debra Tivey, California	CTE Teacher Candidate Award
2017	Joseph Luther, Pennsylvania	CTE Teacher Award
2016	Justin Kuban, Pennsylvania	CTE Teacher Candidate Award
2016	Kathleen Overholt, Indiana	CTE Teacher Award
2015	Mindi Tobias, Pennsylvania	CTE Teacher Candidate Award
2015	Steven Bross, Pennsylvania	CTE Teacher Award
2014	Brian Peffley, Pennsylvania	CTE Teacher Award
2013	Derek Hazlett, Kentucky	CTE Teacher Candidate Award
2013	Diane Penn, Pennsylvania	CTE Teacher Award